

CS No.445/2020
Rajinder Vs. Rani Sharma & Anr.

03.09.2020

Present : Ld. Counsel Sh. Harsh for the plaintiff (through video conference).

The original plaint be filed in the Court at the earliest.

Heard. Perused. Issue summons for settlement of issues to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courier. Put up on 08.09.2020. The defendants be also served through the mode of whatsapp. The requisite affidavit of service through whatsapp shall be filed.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-03.09.2020