

21.03.2022

Pr: Counsel Trilok Chand for plaintiff.

Counsel Rajesh Sharma for defendant.

No PW present.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that PW Sarmesh Kumar is senior citizen and due to his illness he could not appear before the court today. It is also submitted that plaintiff was to bring witness with him but due to his illness plaintiff could not bring the PW today before the court, therefore, adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to examine the remaining witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for defendant Kaushalya Devi files copy of SPA(OSR), copy given.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.05.2022 at 12.00 noon.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.03.2022