

11/05/2022

Present: Counsel Sh. Rohit Roy for the DH.

From the report of the bailiff dated 22.10.2018, it appears that JD does not have any immovable properties which shall be attached towards satisfaction of decree.

Perusal of the record reveals that it was the submission on behalf of counsel for DH which is apparent from order dated 02.03.2019, 04.07.2019 and 26.08.2019 that an application for arrest of JD is to be moved. Till today no such application has been moved. If advised DH to move the application for arrest of the JD in between dates of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.06.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 11/05/2022