

03.11.2022

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma and Ms. Kavita Sharma, counsels for D1

Sh. Ranbir Singh, counsel for L.Rs of Shyam Sunder.

No PW present.

It is submitted by plaintiff that only one witness is to be examined i.e. PW4 Nain Singh. It is further submitted that PW4 Nain Singh could not appear before the court today due to his old age, hence, one more opportunity is sought for completing PE. It is further submitted by the plaintiff that previous cost shall be paid to the defendants on NDOH.

For the just decision of the case and in interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to complete PE on NDOH. It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be given to the plaintiff. Plaintiffs are directed to pay previous cost to the defendants on NDOH.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendants that PW4 Nain Singh was directed to produce some document during cross-examination.

In view of the same, plaintiff is also directed to ensure that PW4 Nain Singh shall bring that document on NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW4 Nain Singh on 03.01.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-03.11.2022