

04.07.2023

Pr: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma & Ms. Kavita Sharma counsel for defendant No.1

Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, counsel for the L.Rs of defendant No.2

No DW is present.

It is submitted that settlement talks between the parties are still going one.

At request, put up on 05.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.07.2023