

04.12.2023

One of the stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Mehmood Hasan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no.1.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel
Sh. S.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.
None for the other defendants.

Defendant no. 3 has been served through wife of her
son on 24.11.2023.

Defendant no.5 has not been served as he has sold
the house on which summons were sent.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the
defendant no.4. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff also seeks time to file
amended plaint in view of impleadment of defendant no. 3 to 5

Upon filing of amended plaint by plaintiff and
supply copy of the same to the defendants, amended WS may be
filed by defendant no. 1 and 2 within four weeks and defendant
no. 4 shall file WS within four weeks with advance copy to the
opposite party.

Contd../

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file fresh address of the defendant no.5.

Put up for filing of amended plaint and amended WS and reply to the application under Order XIII Rule 1 and 8 CPC r/w Section 33 and 35 of Indian Stamp Act on **15.01.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.12.2023 (s)