

NUSRAT BANO Vs. RAJ KUMAR

19.07.2024.

Present : Sh. Kalimuddin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. G.P. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.

Both the parties submit that matter is pending before the mediator and NDOH before mediator is 22.07.2024.

Put up on **09.08.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.07.2024