

21

CS 445/20

RAJINDER Vs. RANI SHARMA

26.09.2024

Present : Sh. Sagar Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Sh. S.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.
Sh. H.S. Sharma (through VC) and Ms. Priyanshi Dwivedi, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.4.
None for defendant no.3 and 5.

Copy of reply to the application under Section XIII Rule 1 and 8 r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith Section 33,35 and 38 of Indian Stamp Act is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Part arguments heard on the aforesaid application from the side of defendant no. 2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for addressing arguments as main counsel is not available today.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff further submits that fresh address of defendant no.5 is not available with them, therefore, steps could not taken for service of defendant no.5.

One last opportunity is given to plaintiff to address arguments on the aforesaid application, failing which the right of the plaintiff shall be closed.

Put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 14.11.2024.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/26.09.2024 (s)