

28.03.2025

Present : Sh. Faizan Ahmed, Ld. proxy counsel for the DH through VC.

Learned proxy counsel for the DH submits that the JD is making payments as per the mediation settlement. He further submits that, as per the settlement, time still remains for the JD to make the remaining payments.

Put up on **02.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.03.2025