

15

CS No. 445/20

RAJINDER Vs. RANI SHARMA

17.07.2025

Present : Sh. Sagar Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Goyal and Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. S. K. Jain, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 (through VC).
Sh. H. S. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 4 (through VC).
None for other defendants.

Today, application under Order VII Rule 14 r/w Section 151 CPC for production of documents is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Receipt regarding deposit of cost of Rs. 3,000/- in DLSA (East) is filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that plaintiff has not filed the back pages of stamp paper of the documents as filed on 16.05.2025.

Put up for reply/ arguments and disposal of aboveaid application on **12.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/17.07.2025 ®