

NUSRAT BANO Vs. RAJ KUMAR

19.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rahul Rohtagi, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Yashvardhan, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the JD through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that an amount of ₹1,00,000/- was remitted yesterday into the account of the DH on behalf of the JD. It is further submitted on behalf of both parties that cheque bearing No. 696881 dated 31.12.2025 for a sum of ₹3,50,000/- has been duly encashed.

Put up for further payments on **06.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.01.2026