

07.03.2026

Present : Sh. Syed Ajman Hasan and Sh. Hashim Ali, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Yashwardhan Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of JD through VC.
Smt. Bimla, one of the LR's of JD.

Smt. Bimla has handed over a cheque bearing No. 696883 dated 30.03.2026 for a sum of Rs. 50,000/-, drawn on Canara Bank, Delhi Kondli, in favour of Ms. Nusrat Bano, to the learned counsel for the Decree Holder.

Put up for confirmation of payment / further payment on 10.04.2026.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi- 07.03.2026