

NUSRAT BANO Vs. RAJ KUMAR

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Faizan Khan, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with Sh. Mohd. Ali, husband of DH.

Sh. Vimla Devi, LR of the JD.

Sh. Yash Vardhan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.

Learned counsel for the Decree Holder (DH) submits that the cheque handed over on the last date of hearing has been duly encashed.

Today, a cheque bearing no. 696884 dated 30.04.2026 for a sum of Rs. 50,000/- has been handed over by Vimla Devi to the husband of the DH.

Put up for confirmation of the aforesaid payment and for further payment on **08.05.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.04.2026